3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 2016 Toc DIsT REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. R — — L
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 12Ju2016 | BW | TE
(UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TRETTEEEIEIE PP EYeR B
B ECR-19-001627 31JAN2019 | JAH | TE
2836310-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL ¢ ECR-19-011339 22JUL2019 | FZ | TE
2836310-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP

7-2836310-1 B TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836310-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836310-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIGTAIL TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
7.60-8.40 mm [.299-.331 IN] % -
TERMINAL 25863 Rev 28
appLICAT IONEH
SPECIFICATION -
TERMINALS APPLIEDZL
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL
2303573- 1 25863.123.009 23035136 25863.213. 111 S AL A ) clfoedl-1 |FetD CAM, AIR FEED 248
2303573-2 25863.123.003 2303573-1 25863.201.178 R R W [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
2303573-3 25863.213.179 2303573-8 25863.160.009 S R I O B 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
2303573-4 25863 411,131 2303573-9 25863 .123.179 S I R - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2303573-5 25863.213.178 1-2303573-0 25863.123.178 - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
AN - T 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
S I 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L |CRIMP HELGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /3 Cf Vv U T 28449071 |POST, LOCKING S
SI7ZE ﬁ rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING RN 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
(2)0. 5 mm?2 1 40+/-0.05 [ 055+/- 00721 6 4 - ? ? 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRI\/E, RH, ROHS, 2 x . 188 66
1 00mm? 1 35+/-0.05 [ 053+/-.002] 6 9 - 1 1 1 1 2W68083*2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 80 60
(3)0 35 mm?2 1 354/-0. 05 [ 053+/- 0071 6 9 - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.75mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.3 - | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
= FHARNI NG B
[ [ ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - T 1196571 TFEED CAM PRE FEED 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 17
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
ZLFHWRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFERTOTHE INSTRUCTION SHELT FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B w NS L At LD OF A AL 2
it e e atos : S R R I 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-2 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 2| 2] 2 1-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I . | c644992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
S R R I 1 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 28
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S I | 1-1320928-0 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl S R R I 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
LOCATE ITEM 19 BETWEEN I[TEMS 1 AND 5
-2 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. N - [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
S I 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
S I 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - LT ] 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | T 1 1803095-5 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2] 1 7-1633933-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- -] - - - |
S - - 6
S R R I 1 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S - - 4
S - 3
S - - ?
N T2 2] 1 4-1803241-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
77072171 -2 [ -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 06JUNZ20T6 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B ) WEAVER TE Connectivi J(y
Cﬁ BN 06 JUN2OT® ) [Z/;Z§§; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 06 JUN2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DS R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836310 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

(:) COPYRIGHT 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMATIC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

AAZﬁL

T

44.61£0.05

.0 |

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I

oy =5 O

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

iZation | DWN 06JUNZ20T6 C ) o
B WEAVER /g TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 06JUN2016 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 06 JUN2016 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION ;

Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 =g nc = *
: : : 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol £ = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836310

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T SEE SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836310-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836310-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836310-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: PIGTAIL TERMINAL

WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZ:ELJF INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE
7.60-8.40 mm [.299-. N] %

331 1
TERMINAL 25863 Rev 28
APPHCAHON
I _

SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED/A
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL
2303573- 1 25863.123.009 2303573-6 25863.213. 111
2303573-2 25863.123.003 2303573-7 25863.201.178 - W W [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2303573-3 25863.213. 1719 2303573-8 25863.160.009 -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2303573-4 25863 411131 23035739 25863.123.119 -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2303573-5 25863.213.118 1-2303573-0 25863.123.118 - |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- : -1 202 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
g%;% Ao @ ey tniME HELeHT CRIMP HEIGHT /3 - [ - [ 1] 2119653-2 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
F——|mm [TNCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF T4
(2)0.35mm2+0. 75 mme 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 5.3 -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
0. 35mm2+1 mm? 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 5.9 N - |1 ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(2)0.5 mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [ .055+/-.002] 6.4 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
e Lp e [ asenor o Do :
ST T B -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
*WARNING -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER . 0-18022-5 |SCR, HEX AD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o *f;igi%* Eé\gt’ﬁ% R T jg
A\ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T >119657-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED ' 13
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ;
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | w 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ‘ ‘ 019385 SLR, BASC, Rolly (M4 X 0) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 12 ) 2 | 1-c84496¢-5 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2344997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 160307872 |SPACER, PRECISION as
o ] 1] 1-1320928-0 [STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl LOCATE ITEM 19 BETWEEN ITEMS 1 AND 5 - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER § : : 1-18028-2 WASHLR, TLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 N ] 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N Tl Tl ] 7-1633933-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- T- : : 7
- T- : : 6
-] 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- T- : : 4
- T- : 3
- T- : : 2
N Tl L] 4-1803241-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR R R e o 5 JONZ0TE — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH? VEVEQ\I/ER Ve JUNE0TE % /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PAYHWOS?SG%
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06JUNZ20T6 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — o A 1| 00779 [©=283631¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
- SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

J REF o

RAM SET-UP

DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

O R

CAM POSTTTONS

=N
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE h
- OO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
THE 18 SUBDECT 10 CHANGE-AND PHE CONTROLL ING. ENGINEER NG ORGaNT2ATION | DWN 06JUN2016 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER > TE COHHGCJHVWY
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON Mo gy DeJUNeots C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
— DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: [ APVD 06 JUN2016 [NaME
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL - Shown on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emg - —
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836310
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 R C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



